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2024 Vision Only 60054 Aetna Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cvs Grp Licensed CT 3,424,096 1,173,996 1.414% 1.414%

2024 Vision Only 60380 American Family Life Assur Co Of ColLife, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Aflac Grp Licensed NE 2,113,567 563,730 0.873% 2.287%

2024 Vision Only 61301 Ameritas Life Ins Corp Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Ameritas Mut Holding GrpLicensed NE 13,556,635 3,545,842 5.598% 7.885%

2024 Vision Only 60033 Ameritas Life Ins Corp Of Ny Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Ameritas Mut Holding GrpNot Licensed NY 52,003 30,523 0.021% 7.907%

2024 Vision Only 37273 Axis Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Axis Capital Grp Licensed IL 2,598 0 0.001% 7.908%

2024 Vision Only 54631 Bcbs Of Nc Inc Health HI Other N X Bcbs Of Nc Grp Licensed NC 18,070,158 7,758,878 7.462% 15.370%

2024 Vision Only 38245 Bcs Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Bcs Ins Grp Licensed OH 71,709 71,685 0.030% 15.400%

2024 Vision Only 90638 Best Life & Hlth Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed TX 10,542 3,447 0.004% 15.404%

2024 Vision Only 61832 Chesapeake Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unitedhealth Grp Licensed OK 348,518 134,472 0.144% 15.548%

2024 Vision Only 67369 Cigna Hlth & Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cigna Hlth Grp Licensed CT 3,081,326 2,092,212 1.272% 16.821%

2024 Vision Only 61921 Citizens Security Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed KY 1,738,946 1,024,352 0.718% 17.539%

2024 Vision Only 62049 Colonial Life & Accident Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unum Grp Licensed SC 219,599 51,775 0.091% 17.629%

2024 Vision Only 62146 Combined Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Chubb Ltd Grp Licensed IL 56,303 69,648 0.023% 17.653%

2024 Vision Only 77828 Companion Life Ins Company Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Bcbs Of Sc Grp Licensed SC 493,403 326,229 0.204% 17.856%

2024 Vision Only 62308 Connecticut Gen Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cigna Hlth Grp Licensed CT -15 0 0.000% 17.856%

2024 Vision Only 71129 Dearborn Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Hcsc Grp Licensed IL 0 316,654 0.000% 17.856%

2024 Vision Only 62634 Delaware Amer Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Metropolitan Grp Licensed DE 0 838 0.000% 17.856%

2024 Vision Only 54658 Delta Dental Of Nc Health HI Other N X Renaissance Hlth Serv Corp GrpLicensed NC 940,483 550,681 0.388% 18.245%

2024 Vision Only 78077 Equitable Financial Life Ins Co Of ALife, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Equitable Holdings Inc GrpLicensed AZ 743,858 412,770 0.307% 18.552%

2024 Vision Only 71870 Fidelity Security Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Fidelity Security GrpLicensed MO 45,923,778 37,208,201 18.965% 37.517%

2024 Vision Only 62324 Freedom Life Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unitedhealth Grp Licensed TX 19,494 0 0.008% 37.525%

2024 Vision Only 70939 Gerber Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L West Southern GrpLicensed NY 0 200 0.000% 37.525%

2024 Vision Only 62286 Golden Rule Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Unitedhealth Grp Licensed IN 2,145,935 1,063,339 0.886% 38.411%

2024 Vision Only 64246 Guardian Life Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Guardian Life Grp Licensed NY 5,539,225 2,694,407 2.288% 40.699%

2024 Vision Only 73288 Humana Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Humana Grp Licensed WI 3,166,832 1,821,528 1.308% 42.007%

2024 Vision Only 65129 Kansas City Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Kansas City Life Ins GrpLicensed MO 66,635 0 0.028% 42.034%

2024 Vision Only 65331 Liberty Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Globe Life Inc Grp Licensed NE 194 69 0.000% 42.034%

2024 Vision Only 65781 Madison Natl Life Ins Co Inc Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Horace Mann Grp Licensed WI 216 267 0.000% 42.034%

2024 Vision Only 65978 Metropolitan Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Metropolitan Grp Licensed NY 28,191,138 9,914,786 11.642% 53.676%

2024 Vision Only 66087 Mid West Natl Life Ins Co Of Tn Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unitedhealth Grp Licensed TX 29,983 16,598 0.012% 53.689%

2024 Vision Only 71412 Mutual Of Omaha Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Mutual Of Omaha GrpLicensed NE 170 0 0.000% 53.689%

2024 Vision Only 66583 National Guardian Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L National Guardian Life Ins GrpLicensed WI 709,650 203,755 0.293% 53.982%

2024 Vision Only 98205 Natl Foundation Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unitedhealth Grp Licensed TX 1,163,952 359,070 0.481% 54.463%

2024 Vision Only 97268 Pacific Life & Ann Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Pacific Life Grp Licensed AZ 238 170 0.000% 54.463%

2024 Vision Only 67598 Paul Revere Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unum Grp Licensed MA 641 160 0.000% 54.463%

2024 Vision Only 80578 Physicians Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N L Physicians Mut GrpLicensed NE 339,457 37,341 0.140% 54.603%

2024 Vision Only 61271 Principal Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Principal Fin Grp Licensed IA 6,770,462 4,163,171 2.796% 57.399%

2024 Vision Only 68381 Reliance Standard Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Tokio Marine Holdings Inc GrpLicensed IL 340,762 114,564 0.141% 57.540%

2024 Vision Only 61700 Renaissance Life & Hlth Ins Co Of AmLife, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Renaissance Hlth Serv Corp GrpLicensed IN 46,222 28,690 0.019% 57.559%

2024 Vision Only 11082 Single Vision Solution Inc Health LH Stock N X MI 4,018 2,921 0.002% 57.561%

2024 Vision Only 69019 Standard Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Meiji Yasuda Life Ins GrpLicensed OR 427,143 266,971 0.176% 57.737%

2024 Vision Only 89009 Standard Life Ins Co Of Ny Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Meiji Yasuda Life Ins Grp NY 578 0 0.000% 57.737%

2024 Vision Only 68985 Starmount Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unum Grp Licensed ME 2,266,417 919,245 0.936% 58.673%

2024 Vision Only 69868 United Of Omaha Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Mutual Of Omaha GrpLicensed NE 2,475,587 1,312,074 1.022% 59.695%

2024 Vision Only 79413 Unitedhealthcare Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unitedhealth Grp Licensed CT 21,644,954 13,657,903 8.939% 68.634%
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2024 Vision Only 97179 Unitedhealthcare Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Unitedhealth Grp Licensed WI 15,142 5,763 0.006% 68.640%

2024 Vision Only 80802 Us Br Sun Life Assur Co Of CanadaLife, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Sun Life Financial Inc GrpLicensed MI 1,446,162 927,405 0.597% 69.238%

2024 Vision Only 13750 Vision Benefits Of Amer Ii Inc Property and Casualty N Stock N X Vision Benefits GrpLicensed PA 18,123 7,677 0.007% 69.245%

2024 Vision Only 39616 Vision Serv Plan Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N X Vision Serv Plan GrpLicensed OH 74,472,899 55,206,032 30.755% 100.000%

2024 Vision Only TOTAL 242,149,736 148,060,039 100.000%

BUSINESS_SUB_TYPE_CODE: COMPANY_SUB_TYPE_CODE: STATEMENT_TYPE_CODE:

BB=Blue Cross/Blue Shield C=Captive Indicates the line of business of the Filing Statement submitted by the company for the annual filing period.

HI=Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity (HMDI) CF=Captive-Other (Filer) F=Fraternal

HM=Health Maintenance Organization (HMO) CO=Captive-Other L=Life, Accident, and Health

LH=Limited Health Services Organization (LHSO) CP=Captive-Pure P=Property and Casualty

OS=ODS (Organized Delivery System) CS=Captive-Special Purpose Financial Insurer (Filer) T=Title

N=None GM=City, Town, County, state, Parish, Township Mutual X=Health

MA=MEWA (Multiple Employers Welfare Arrangement) ML=Manager managed Limited Liability Company

MC=Motor Club N =None

PD=Prepaid Dental NP=Non-Profit

PF=Pre-Need Funeral RC=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Captive

PL=Prepaid Legal RM=Residual Market Mechanism

SL=Surplus Lines RR=RRG

RT=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Traditional

SI=State Insurance Funds

SV=Special Purpose Vehicle
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